
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1110

ANSWERED ON 08TH FEBRUARY, 2024

MULTIMODAL LOGISTICS PARKS


1110.  SHRIMATI SARMISTHA SETHI:


            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of total number of Multimodal Logistics Parks operationalised as part of Bharatmala Pariyojana in the country,

State/UT-wise;


(b) the details of total capacity of the same, Park-wise;


(c) the number of such parks proposed to be set up; and


(d) the number of projects undertaken/proposed in Odisha as part of

Bharatmala Pariyojana so far?


 ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)&(b) No MMLP project has been operationalized till date as a part of Bharatmala Pariyojana in the country.


(c)   Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA), Govt. of India

has approved 35 locations across the country for development of

Multi Modal Logistics Parks (MMLPs) under Bharatmala Pariyojana.


(d) Two locations from Odisha i.e. Sundargarh and Jagatsinghpur are included in the list of approved locations.

*****

